Description
Connectors of ZH127-1(2) type (plugs and receptacles) are designed for use in
DC and AC circuits (up to 3 MHz) with voltage up to 700 V (amplitude value)
These connectors consist of three parts: Plug (female contacts only), Hermetic
Jam Nut Receptacle (male contacts only) and Hermetic Square flange Receptacle
(male contacts only) and have multi key positioned (1 – 20) of shell polarization

3.5 0.75 –
5.5 0.3 –
Ordering information
Basic series                                         ZH127 -4 /10 P 1 2 8 -1 B
Number of contacts:
1, 4, 7, 8, 10, 16, 19, 30, 32, 50, 76, 102
Shell size: 10, 12, 14, 18, 22, 27
Contact Type:
B: Pin for Receptacle only
P: Socket for Plugs only
Mounting type:
1: Solder contacts (for types 5, 6, 7, 8)
2: PC tail contacts (for receptacle only)
Contact plating:
1: Gold
2: Silver
Connector Types & End Accessories:
5: Plug with elbow Backshell
6: Plug with straight Backshell
7: Hermetic Square flange Receptacle
8: Plug with Shrink Boot Adapter
9: Hermetic Jam Nut Receptacle (with PC tail contacts only)
Orientation: 1 – 20
All weather (Obligatory suffix)
Note: Protective caps – OHS-BC series
Contact layouts
Shell Size Contact Layouts
10
10/10 4/10
10 contacts Ø 0.6 mm
4 contacts Ø 1.0 mm
12
19/12 7/12 8/12
19 contacts Ø 0.6 mm
7 contacts Ø 1.0 mm
6 contacts Ø 0.6 mm
2 contacts Ø 2.0 mm
14
30/14 10/14
30 contacts Ø 0.6 mm
10 contacts Ø 1.0 mm
18
50/18 19/18 1/18
50 contacts Ø 0.6 mm
19 contacts Ø 1.0 mm
1 contact Ø 5,5 mm
22
76/22 32/22 16/22
76 contacts Ø 0.6 mm
32 contacts Ø 1.0 mm
14 contacts Ø 0.6 mm
2 contacts Ø 3.5  mm
27
102/27 50/27 8/27
102 contacts Ø 0.6 mm
50 contacts Ø 1.0 mm
4 contacts Ø 1.5 mm
4 contacts Ø 3.5 mm
Dimensions
Square flange receptacles, version 7, with Solder contacts
Shell size Ø D А B Ø d b
10 10 11,8 20 2,2 1,4
12 12 13,2 21 2,2 1,4
14 14 15 24 2,2 1,4
18 18 18 27 2,2 1,4
22 22 21,5 31 2,7 1,8
27 27 26 36 3,2 2
Square flange receptacles, version 7, with PC tail contacts
Shell size А B Ø d
10 11,8 20 2,2
12 13,2 21 2,2

97° 140° 205° 255°
11°
16 22°
17 329°
18 338°
19 349°
20 360°
Coordinates for straight PC tail terminations
Coordinates for straight PC tail terminations
Cross reference list
Hermetic Square flange Receptacles
Russian Part No. ALLCONN Part No.
СНЦ127-4/10-ВП117-1-В ZH127-4/10-B117-1-В
СНЦ127-7/12-ВП117-1-В ZH127-7/12-B117-1-В
СНЦ127-10/14-ВП117-1-В ZH127-10/14-B117-1-В
СНЦ127-19/18-ВП227-1-В ZH127-19/18-B227-1-В
СНЦ127-32/22-ВП227-1-В ZH127-32/22-B227-1-В
СНЦ127-50/27-ВП227-1-В ZH127-50/27-B227-1-В
Hermetic Jam Nut Receptacles
Russian Part No. ALLCONN Part No.
СНЦ127-4/10-ВП219-1-В ZH127-4/10-B219-1-В
СНЦ127-7/12-ВП219-1-В ZH127-7/12-B219-1-В
СНЦ127-10/14-ВП219-1-В ZH127-10/14-B219-1-В
СНЦ127-19/18-ВП229-1-В ZH127-19/18-B229-1-В
СНЦ127-32/22-ВП229-1-В ZH127-32/22-B229-1-В
СНЦ127-50/27-ВП229-1-В ZH127-50/27-B229-1-В
Plugs with straight backshells
Russian Part No. ALLCONN Part No.
СНЦ127-4/10-РП116-1-В ZH127-4/10-P116-1-В
СНЦ127-7/12-РП116-1-В ZH127-7/12-P116-1-В
СНЦ127-10/14-РП116-1-В ZH127-10/14-P116-1-В
СНЦ127-19/18-РП126-1-В ZH127-19/18-P126-1-В
СНЦ127-32/22-РП126-1-В ZH127-32/22-P126-1-В
СНЦ127-50/27-РП126-1-В ZH127-50/27-P126-1-В
Plugs with elbow backshells
Russian Part No. ALLCONN Part No.
СНЦ127-4/10-РП115-1-В ZH127-4/10-P115-1-В
СНЦ127-7/12-РП115-1-В ZH127-7/12-P115-1-В
СНЦ127-10/14-РП115-1-В ZH127-10/14-P115-1-В
СНЦ127-19/18-РП125-1-В ZH127-19/18-P125-1-В
СНЦ127-32/22-РП125-1-В ZH127-32/22-P125-1-В
СНЦ127-50/27-РП125-1-В ZH127-50/27-P125-1-В
Plugs with Shrink Boot Adapters
Russian Part No. ALLCONN Part No.
СНЦ127-4/10-РП118-1-В ZH127-4/10-P118-1-В
СНЦ127-7/12-РП118-1-В ZH127-7/12-P118-1-В
СНЦ127-10/14-РП118-1-В ZH127-10/14-P118-1-В
СНЦ127-19/18-РП128-1-В ZH127-19/18-P128-1-В
СНЦ127-32/22-РП128-1-В ZH127-32/22-P128-1-В
СНЦ127-50/27-РП128-1-В ZH127-50/27-P128-1-В
Caps for Receptacles
Russian Part No. ALLCONN Part No.
ЭП-ОНЦ-10 EP-OHS-10
ЭП-ОНЦ-12 EP-OHS-12